



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2984/2026**

RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Kataria, Adv. for R-
2 to 5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. File is placed before this Court vide order dated 20.04.2026 for recording the statement of the parties.
2. Petitioners seek quashing of FIR No. 636/2018 dated 15.07.2018, registered at Police Station Uttam Nagar, District Dwarka, New Delhi, under Sections 420/467/468/471/34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, on the ground of settlement between the parties.
3. Learned counsel for R-2 to 5 submits that R-2 to 5 are not available today and seeks an adjournment. Heard.
4. At request, renotify on 07.07.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/yo